## GOVERNIVENT OF WEST BENGAL Office Of The District Magistrate East Midnapur

## Memo No. CIN/2022/000009

In terms of rule 6 of West Bengal Cinemas (Regulation) Rules, 1956, Mr. Mrs. Ms. test2, is hereby granted permission to construct cinema hall situated at Plot No., Mouza, JL No. 124, within Municipality/Gram Panchayat, PS, East Midnapur District at an area of 500 for Public exhibitions by means of Cinematography & electronic, subject to compliance of the terms and conditions as laid down in the Schedule of Conditions (enclosed) and shall be strictly complied.

hung

Signature of The District Magistrate

East Midnapur

Date: 24-11-2022

Place: East Midnapur